support.wallbox.com/na
Power Recovery Unit
(PRU)
Installation
Guide
INDEX
Getting

Terminals 8 AWG 0.79 in /
20mm 30
10 GEN Ground
Terminals 8-6 AWG 0.79 in /
20mm 30
11 Load Ground
Terminals 6-4 AWG 1.77 in /
45 mm 30
12 Main Ground
Terminals 6-4 AWG 1.77 in /
45 mm 30
*The power cable shall be 90°C(194°F), 600 V, copper.
Communication Terminals Breakers & Switches
No. Component Description
Amps Part Number Description
100 CSR2100 Eaton # CSR2100: 100 A / 240
V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
125 CSR2125N Eaton # CSR2125N: 125 A /
240 V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
150 CSR2150N Eaton # CSR2150N: 150 A /
240 V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
175 CSR2175N Eaton # CSR2175N: 175 A /
240 V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
200 CSR2200N Eaton # CSR2200N: 200 A /
240 V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
100 BW2100 Eaton # BW2100: 100 A / 240
V, 10 kAIC, 2-Pole
1 Grid Breaker 125 BW2125 Eaton # BW2125: 125 A / 240
V, 10 kAIC, 2-Pole
150 BW2150 Eaton # BW2150: 150 A / 240
V, 10 kAIC, 2-Pole
175 BW2175 Eaton # BW2175: 175 A / 240
V, 10 kAIC, 2-Pole
200 BW2200 Eaton # BW2200: 200 A / 240
V, 10 kAIC, 2-Pole
100 BWH2100 Eaton # BWH2100: 100 A / 240
V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
125 BWH2125 Eaton # BWH2125: 125 A / 240
V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
150 BWH2150 Eaton # BWH2150: 150 A / 240
V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
175 BWH2175 Eaton # BWH2175: 175 A / 240
V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
200 BWH2200 Eaton # BWH2200: 200 A / 240
V, 25 kAIC, 2-Pole
2 Emergency
Stop switch
Normally closed (NC) contact. The UL certification is